PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6582430

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANICETO PANETTI	10/20/2020
PAOLO GALASSI	10/20/2020
GIUSEPPE LANDELLA	10/20/2020
VINCENZO CAROFANO	11/25/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE EUROPEAN UNION, REPRESENTED BY THE EUROPEAN COMMISSION
Street Address:	200, RUE DE LA LOI
City:	BRUSSELS
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	1049

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17053724	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)682-8100 Email: efiling@cojk.com

MATTHEW D. BALINT, ESQ. **Correspondent Name:**

CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS Address Line 1:

1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600 Address Line 2: Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GVRS173025 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** BEBE BESCH **SIGNATURE:** /Bebe Besch/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/03/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=73025 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055484 FRAME: 0346 source=73025_Assignment#page2.tif source=73025_Assignment#page3.tif source=73025_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055484 FRAME: 0347

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Aniceto Panetti, Paolo Galassi, Giuseppe Landella and Vincenzo Carofano are the inventors named in an international patent application entitled EFFICIENT SATELLITE STRUCTURE CONCEPT FOR SINGLE OR STACKING MULTIPLE LAUNCHES; International Application No. PCT/EP2019/061440, filed on May 3, 2019;

AND, WHEREAS, THE EUROPEAN UNION, REPRESENTED BY THE EUROPEAN COMMISSION, having a principal place of business at 200, rue de la Loi, 1049 BRUSSELS, Belgium (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at	ROME	(city),	TALY	(country)
this <u>OCT</u> , day of	20TH	_, 2020.			

Aniceto Panetti

Witnessed By:

Date 20/10/

Signature

TRANCES CO PARQUALE HARTIMING

Printed Name

GVRS\73925121.DOCX

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 055484 FRAME: 0348

**********	*******	*********	******
Executed at		TALY_	(country),
this <u>6</u> (7 day of <u>26</u> ^{7 #}	, 2020.		
	Raolo (Lo Classe Galassi	
Witnessed By: Date: <u>名人ん/</u> 202	Lenc	in Hart.	anne.
	Signature		
	HRANCES	= PASTENALE!	MARTINIA

Printed Name

Executed at ROMS (city), ITALY (country), this OCT day of 20 TH, 2020.

Witnessed By:

Date: 20/10/2020 Ferror Martinesses PASQUALE MARTINING

GVR\$\73025121.DOCX

	Executed at	TURIN	(city),	ITALY	(country),
his	day of	November,	2020.		
				os Å N	
					ii iikkinin
			Vincen	zo Carofano	
	ssed By:		\sim		and a subdefinite and the same
ate:	25/11/	2020	Ulu	edwo chou	carlo Nema?
	Control of the Contro	7.4 Chananananan	Signature	7	·····
			TENOR	E AHENE	O GLANCAR

MDB:blb

GVRS-73025121 DOCX

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 055484 FRAME: 0351

RECORDED: 03/03/2021